
Day Time Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 Field #5 Field #6
Monday 6:00pm Barnett Vision Center Code Ninjas Comfort Inn & Suites Thorton Flooring Driscoll Construction Survivors Joining 4 Hope
Monday 7:00pm Frisbees Butters C & C Dakota Machine Tools Principal Financial Group Knights Harvard Integrations
Tuesday 6:00pm Avera Hy-Vee Legacy Wealth Sioux International Sage Phillips Avenue Diner
Tuesday 7:00pm Marv's Body Shop Bagel Boy Sargents D&G Construction Additional Practices Available Red Sox

Wednesday 6:00pm Frisbees Butters C & C Dakota Machine Tools Principal Financial Group Knights Harvard Integrations
Wednesday 7:00pm Barnett Vision Center Code Ninjas Comfort Inn & Suites Thorton Flooring Driscoll Construction Survivors Joining 4 Hope

Thursday 6:00pm Marv's Body Shop Bagel Boy Legacy Wealth D&G Construction Additional Practices Available Red Sox
Thursday 7:00pm Avera Hy-Vee Sargents Sioux International Sage Phillips Avenue Diner

Friday 6:00pm Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Friday 7:00pm Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available

Saturday 9:00am Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Saturday 10:00am Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Saturday 11:00am Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available

Jeff MacFarlane macfarlane.jt@gmail.com 505.366.8942

Jesse Patrick jessapatrick@gmail.com 605.651.3269

ryanvavruska@hotmail.com 605.661.6075

rdbutler624@gmail.com 605-759-7240

Travis_pugliese@yahoo.com 952.484.4595
nicholas.stanek@sanfordhealth.org 712.389.5627

matt.sage@gmail.com 605.370.9160

jarrodbrower@gmail.com 605.376.2659
harman2323@msn.com 712.221.0477

tylerevans@outlook.com 605.553.6532

tjaton@yahoo.com 605.261.1383
glm8499@hotmail.com 605.941.5971

Stange.matthew@gmail.com 605.553.7571

joerwright@k12.sd.us 701.388.7266

jdriscoll@sio.midco.net 605.941.6618
wayne.huber@live.com 605.261.5566

715.204.5489
spjenkins504@gmail.com 605.254.4760

Patrick.erickson@greatwesternbank.com 701.541.4964
lisa@adstarsales.com 605.480.0790

To Be Determined

To Be Determined

To Be Determined

Matt Stange

Jarrod Brower
Tina Harman

Tyler Evans

Travis Pugliese
Nick Stanek

To Be Determined

Sage

Thorton Flooring

Phillips Avenue Diner
Red Sox

Matt Sage

Ryan Vavruska

Robert Butler

brent.r.kasten@sherwin.com

Gary Moore

Tuesday and Thursday Division - 10 Teams
Email Address Phone #

Brent Kasten
Peter Jenkins

Patrick Erickson
Lisa Olson
Joe Wright

Sioux International
D&G Construction

Driscoll Construction
Knights

Survivors Joining 4 Hope
Harvard Integrations

Bagel Boy
Sargents

Barnett Vision Center

Avera

Principal Financial Group

Hy-Vee

Kate Patrick Real Estate

Marv's Body Shop
Team Name Team Contact

Justin Driscoll
Wayne Huber

Choy Sayasavanh

Butters Concrete & Construction
Comfort Inn & Suites

Dakota Machine Tools

Legacy Wealth

Frisbees
Code Ninjas

Practice Officially Begins April 16th.  The schedule is good for all weeks of practice.
Teams are scheduled for two practices per week.  If they wish to add a third practice, please contact Chad Barman at cbarman@siouxempirebaseball.org

Team Name Team Contact
Monday and Wednesday Division - 14 Teams

Email Address Phone #

2019 Kindergarten Coach Pitch Practice Schedule
Elmwood Park - Fields #1 through #6

Weeks of April 15th, April 22nd, April 29th and May 6th


